PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4046595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
THE ORVIS COMPANY, INC.	09/09/2016	
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS LLC	09/09/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		
Street Address:	100 FEDERAL STREET		
City:	BOSTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02110		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6167650
Patent Number:	6092324
Patent Number:	D521105
Patent Number:	D558299
Patent Number:	8656534
Patent Number:	6155508
Patent Number:	8001716
Patent Number:	8522472
Patent Number:	7963476
Patent Number:	7770235
Patent Number:	D515656
Patent Number:	6513743
Patent Number:	6360475
Patent Number:	7168204
Patent Number:	6321483
Patent Number:	6910296
Patent Number:	8276312
Patent Number:	7861457
Patent Number:	7748158

PATENT REEL: 039696 FRAME: 0796

503999939

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14125433
Application Number:	62311449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010575-0007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN J. CAHILL, PHD, JD, MBA	
SIGNATURE:	/John J. Cahill/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page4.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page5.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page6.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

September 9, 2016

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, the entities listed on Schedule A, each with its principal office as reflected on such

Schedule (collectively, the "Grantors"), hereby grant to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking

association with offices at 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (the "Grantee"), a continuing

security interest in and lien upon the following (except as may be considered Excluded Property) (i) all of

such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications (the "Patents")

set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, (ii) any and all rights and privileges arising under applicable Law

with respect to such Grantor's use of the Patents, (iii) any and all inventions and improvements described

and claimed therein, (iv) any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and

continuations-in-part thereof, (v) all income, fees, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or

hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages

and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof, (vi) any and all rights corresponding

thereto throughout the world, and (vii) any and all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements

thereof.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured

Obligations of the Grantors, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement by, among others, the

Grantors and the Grantee, dated as of September 9, 2016 (as amended, modified, restated and/or

supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined

herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the

Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all

terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of

this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement

shall govern.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

7672355v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

THE ORVIS COMPANY, INC.

Name: Robert J. Beag

Title:

Vice President, Chief Financial Officer

& Chief Operating Officer

SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS LLC

By: The Orvis Company, Inc., as Sole Member

Name: Robert J. Bean

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer

& Chief Operating Officer

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

PATENT

REEL: 039696 FRAME: 0799

GRANTEE:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Brian P. Lindblom

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

SCHEDULE A

Grantor	Address of Principal Office
The Orvis Company, Inc.	178 Conservation Way, Sunderland, VT 05250
Scientific Anglers LLC	4100 James Savage Road, Midland, MI, 48642

SCHEDULE B

TITLE	OWNER	APPLICATION	APPLICATION	STATUS	PATENT	GRANT
		NUMBER	DATE		NUMBER	DATE
COATED FLY FISHING LINE AND A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COATING A FLY FISHING LINE	ORVIS COMPANY, INC., THE	09/160,263	09-25-1998	PATENTED CASE	6,167,650	01-02- 2001
DAMPED FISHING ROD	ORVIS COMPANY, INC., THE	08/451,562	05-26-1995	PATENTED CASE	6,092,324	07-25- 2000
FLY FISHING REEL	ORVIS COMPANY, INC., THE	29/227,264	04-08-2005	PATENTED CASE	D521,105	05-16- 2006
FLY FISHING REEL	ORVIS COMPANY, INC., THE	29/278,698	04-06-2007	PATENTED CASE	D558,299	12-25- 2007
HOUSEHOLD BED COVERING FOR FAMILIES WITH PETS	ORVIS COMPANY, INC., THE	11/679,399	02-27-2007	PATENTED CASE	8,656,534	02-25- 2014
LARGE ARBOR FLY FISHING REEL	ORVIS COMPANY, INC., THE	09/393,490	09-10-1999	PATENTED CASE	6,155,508	12-05- 2000
LIGHTWEIGHT FISHING ROD AND A METHOD FOR MAKING A LIGHTWEIGHT FISHING ROD	ORVIS COMPANY, INC., THE	12/190,290	08-12-2008	PATENTED CASE	8,001,716	08-23- 2011
LIGHTWEIGHT FISHING ROD AND A METHOD FOR MAKING A LIGHTWEIGHT FISHING ROD	ORVIS COMPANY, INC., THE	13/186,631	07-20-2011	PATENTED CASE	8,522,472	09-03- 2013
STACKABLE TIPPET SPOOL	ORVIS COMPANY, INC., THE	12/509,511	07-27-2009	PATENTED CASE	7,963,476	06-21- 2011
WATERPROOF BREATHABLE FISHING WADER	ORVIS COMPANY, INC., THE	12/123,034	05-19-2008	PATENTED CASE	7,770,235	08-10- 2010
FLY FISHING REEL	ORVIS COMPANY, INC., THE	29/220,169	12-27-2004	PATENTED CASE	D515,656	02-21- 2006
ANTI-REVERSE LARGE ARBOR FLY REEL	ORVIS COMPANY, INC., THE	09/877,749	06-11-2001	LAPSED CASE	6,513,743	02-04- 2003
DAMPED FISHING ROD	ORVIS COMPANY,	09/481,606	01-12-2000	LAPSED CASE	6,360,475	03-26- 2002

TITLE	OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	STATUS	PATENT NUMBER	GRANT DATE
	INC., THE					
BOX FOR STORING FISHING FLIES	SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS LLC	10/869,227	06-16-2004	PATENTED CASE	7,168,204	01-30- 2007
FLY FISHING LINE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING OF SAME	SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS LLC	09/062,798	04-20-1998	PATENTED CASE	6,321,483	11-27- 2001
LINE SPLICE USING BARB AND RECEIVER	SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS LLC	10/628,220	07-28-2003	PATENTED CASE	6,910,296	06-28- 2005
LINES HAVING SHAPED SURFACE AND METHOD OF MAKING	SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS LLC	12/663,298	05-25-2010	PATENTED CASE	8,276,312	10-02- 2012
REUSABLE LINE CONNECTOR	SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS LLC	10/941,284	09-15-2004	PATENTED CASE	7,861,457	01-04- 2011
BOX FOR STORING FISHING FLIES	SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS LLC	11/613,395	12-20-2006	PATENTED CASE	7,748,158	07-06- 2010
FILAMENT DISPENSER	SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS LLC	14/125,433	04-02-2014	PENDING CASE		
FLYFISHING LINE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING	SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS LLC	62/311,449	03-22-16	FILED		

RECORDED: 09/12/2016